
General $486,274

Capital Outlay $463,970

Special Education $812,775

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.607

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.594

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$640,959

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$750,959Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $289,067,059

Owner Occupied $20,583,243

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $22,133,033

Total $331,783,335

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.8

10.5%

18.8

$43,460Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

9.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 128.518

9-12 43.324

135.840

46.272

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 190.860 201.130

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 177

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 13

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

7

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 947

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 177

Educational Funds $12,151

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 12.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 178.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
31

2020-2021 Profile of Jones County School District 37-3

Home County: Jones

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 19.018 19.018

404 Jackson Ave, Murdo, SD  57559

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,461

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,077,665

PK Instruction $1,240

Adult Instruction $0

$161,247

$10,143

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $109,569

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $826,965

County $39,834

State $795,338

Federal $156,823

Total $1,818,961

$562,610

$0

$0

$115,428

$209,375

$0

$0

$53,033

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$678,038 $262,409

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$1,258

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$124,758

$168,527

$37,548

$21,549

$18,375

$0

$1,503

$0

$0

$0

$267,725

$12,632

$92,270

$30,384

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,027

$115,516

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$96,305 $0 $0

$0 $84,340 $0

$285,290 $38,468 $0

Salary Property Other

$918,996

$7,521

$0

$111,939

$127,534

$70,006

$0

$87,347

$14,633

$0

$900

$0

$0

$55,796

$255,960

$2,078

$0

$34,156

$52,773

$22,246

$0

$34,118

$2,264

$0

$123

$0

$0

$6,145

$19,120

$1,208

$0

$56,248

$14,912

$2,667

$0

$133,882

$12,750

$135,688

$94

$0

$0

$20,660

$130,910

$576

$0

$29,914

$255

$810

$0

$39,821

$7,144

$32,023

$141

$0

$0

$33,954

$28,577

$0

$0

$738

$0

$0

$84,340

$1,770

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$865

$0

$0

$2,409

$3,438

$577

$0

$26,819

$2,260

$6,022

$0

$0

$267,725

$5,647

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Jones County School District 37-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$138,921 $152,184

$1,922,452 $538,559 $294,044Total Expenditures

$1,394,673 $409,863 $397,229 $275,545 $115,425 $315,761


