south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Learning. Leadership. Service.

Learning. Leadership.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Jones County School District 37-3

404 Jackson Ave, Murdo, SD 57559 Home County: Jones Area in Square Miles: 947

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	177			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	177			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	178.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	13			
Home School ADM	12.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	31			
% Special Needs Students*	17.5%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	40.1%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	94.4%			
Student to Staff Ratio	9.4			
Number of Graduates	7			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,460
Avg Years of Experience	15.8
% with Advanced Degrees	10.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite	Score
Number Te	ested 5
	ta displayed when less tudents are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,461

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	19.018	19.018		
KG-8	128.518	135.840		
9-12	43.324	46.272		
Total	190.860	201.130		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$12,151

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$750,959
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$640,959

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$289,067,059
Owner Occupied	\$20,583,243
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$22,133,033
Total	\$331,783,335

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$486,274
Capital Outlay	\$463,970
Special Education	\$812,775
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.607
Capital Outlay	\$1.594
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Jones County School District 37-3

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$826,965	\$562,610	\$209,375	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$39,834	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$795,338	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$156,823	\$115,428	\$53,033	Food Service	\$138,921	\$152,184
Total	\$1,818,961	\$678,038	\$262,409	Other Enterprise	\$2,027	\$1,258

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,077,665	\$115,516	\$161,247
PK Instruction	\$1,240	\$0	\$10,143
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$124,758	\$18,375	\$92,270
Administration Services	\$168,527	\$0	\$30,384
Fiscal Services	\$96,305	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$84,340	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$285,290	\$38,468	\$0
Transportation Services	\$37,548	\$1,503	\$0
Other Support Services	\$21,549	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$267,725	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$109,569	\$12,632	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,922,452	\$538,559	\$294,044

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$918,996	\$255,960	\$19,120	\$130,910	\$28,577	\$865
PK Instruction	\$7,521	\$2,078	\$1,208	\$576	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$111,939	\$34,156	\$56,248	\$29,914	\$738	\$2,409
Administration Services	\$127,534	\$52,773	\$14,912	\$255	\$0	\$3,438
Fiscal Services	\$70,006	\$22,246	\$2,667	\$810	\$0	\$577
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$84,340	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$87,347	\$34,118	\$133,882	\$39,821	\$1,770	\$26,819
Transportation Services	\$14,633	\$2,264	\$12,750	\$7,144	\$0	\$2,260
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$135,688	\$32,023	\$0	\$6,022
Community Services	\$900	\$123	\$94	\$141	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$267,725
Co-Curricular	\$55,796	\$6,145	\$20,660	\$33,954	\$0	\$5,647
Total Expenditures	\$1,394,673	\$409,863	\$397,229	\$275,545	\$115,425	\$315,761

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.